## FLCMS Board of Stewardship Fall-Winter Report

Your Board of Stewardship strives to praise, instruct, inform, and encourage the ongoing practice of good stewardship incorporating our Body of Christ's time, talent, and treasure in the joyful privilege and responsibility of proportionate, sacrificial, and first-fruit giving.

During this year of our Lord 2022, the Board under the leadership of Vicar John Cotner and supported by Otis Haarmeyer, Lance Kroesch, Larry Tippens, and Jim Robinson has frequently communicated with the congregation primarily through Faith Alive and Faith Works media and via the recent 2023 Pledge Drive. The Board of Stewardship eagerly welcomes additional volunteers to assist with The Board's joyful "work." We meet at 7:00 PM on second Wednesdays in room C140 of the Activities' Center.

Through Faith Works articles, the FLCMS Board of Stewardship has encouraged online giving and has suggested investment in The Texas District Church Extension Fund. In response to valued congregation feedback, Board liaison with the FLCMS Gifts and Endowment Committee and the Forward in Faith (Debt Reduction) team continues, toward providing stewardship mission continuity.

The Board participated in the FLCMS Ministry Fair on April 24, 2022.

Our Senior Pastor requested and has received one-hundred additional copies of 2023 Pledge Drive communication packets to serve our newest members.

We partnered with Thrivent Financial to provide piggy banks for presenting to children's sermon attendees during September 4, 2022 worship services.

Thank you for your prayerful support of the FLCMS Board of Stewardship. Giving of our time, talent, and treasure is a privilege in response to all the Lord has done, does, and will do through the blessed ministry of Faith Lutheran Church, Georgetown, Texas.

Respectfully submitted,

James L. Robinson

Chairperson, FLCMS Board of Stewardship